GEARBOSS' Assembly/Owner’s Manual

@ »Wenger GearBoss® AirPro™ Locker
Non-Powered Pad Dryer Accessory

Basic Instructions to be used with the GearBoss AirPro Locker
Non-Powered Pad Dryer Accessory only!
See the original instructions for additional locker information.
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Note: Please read and understand these instructions before starting the assembly or installation.
Note: Installation requires two or more people.
Note: If you need additional information, contact Wenger Corporation using the information below.
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Required Tools

9/16" Combination wrench

Parts List

Item | Qty | Description
1 1 | Non-Powered Pad Dryer
2 1 | Pad Dryer Plate
3 1 |3/8-16 Jam Lock Nut
4 1 |3/8-16 x 1” Carriage Bolt




Non-Powered Pad Dryer Installation

A minimum 30” (762 mm) of clearance is recommended between the top of the locker and the
ceiling to allow fitting the equipment.

1. Position the pad dryer (1) on top grid of the locker.
Note: The pad dryer will not be centered on the locker.

2. From the inside top of the locker, align the center hole of the pad dryer plate (2) with the hole in the bottom
of the pad dryer on the outside of the locker.

3. At the bottom, insert the 3/8-16 x 1” carriage bolt (4) up through the pad dryer plate, top grid and pad dryer.

4. At the top, secure the carriage bolt with the jam lock nut, 3/8-16 (3).
Hand tighten the bolt and nut.
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Non-Powered Pad Dryer Installation (continued)

5. Turn the pad dryer into the desired position to store the pads.

Tightened the nut snugly to secure the position.
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